## **ORDINANCE 170.02**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ALDEN, MINNESOTA, ASSIGNING NEW STREET ADDRESS FOR PROPERTY

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALDEN DOES HEREBY ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the following properties within the City of Alden that currently have no assigned street address shall be reassigned as follows:

Alden-Conger School Football Field & Playground Complex, PID #21.906.0010 in the City of Alden, be assigned to the street address of 215 Euclid Street.

Alden-Conger School's Neil Pierce Baseball Field, PID #21.906.0010 in the City of Alden, be assigned to the street address of 200 N. Powers Ave.

NorthPark Softball Field and Playground, PID #21.960.0030 in the City of Alden, be assigned to the street address of 375 N. Broadway.

Morin Lake Boat Landing, PID #21.904.0040 in the City of Alden, be assigned to the street address of 150 W. Main Street

Parcel ID #21.149.0010 in the City of Alden shall be assigned the street address of 300 N. Powers Ave.

Parcel ID #21.149.0020 in the City of Alden shall be assigned the street address of 310 N. Powers Ave.

Parcel ID #21.149.0030 in the City of Alden shall be assigned the street address of 320 N. Powers Ave.

Parcel ID #21.149.0040 in the City of Alden shall be assigned the street address of 330 N. Powers Ave.

Parcel ID #21.149.0050 in the City of Alden shall be assigned the street address of 340 N. Powers Ave.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage and publication.

Adopted by the Alden City Council this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023.

Jerry Reyerson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kimberly Knutson, City Clerk Treasurer